

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 289/2019

Alamgeer Beg S/o Shri Zulfikar Beg

-----Petitioner

Versus

Kastura D/o Shri Kishna Mali, & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Fahad Hasan

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.K. Daga

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

05/07/2022

This Misc. application arises against the order dated 24.09.2019 passed by the Rajasthan Waqf Tribunal, Jaipur, dismissing the appellant's suit on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 read with Section 7 (1)(5) of The Waqf Act, 1995 moved by respondent-defendant Nos.1 to 6.

For and on behalf of respondent-defendant Nos.1 to 6, Advocate Mr. R.K. Daga has put in appearance, hence, service upon respondent Nos.1 to 6 stand complete. Other respondents were co-defendants with respondent Nos.1 to 6 before the Tribunal.

On request of counsel for appellant, service upon unserved respondents who are not contesting party to the issue involved in present appeal is dispensed with. Thus, service stands complete.

Record of the Tribunal be summoned.

Application (No.1/2022) stands disposed of accordingly.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J