

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 289/2019

District Wakf Committee

-----Applicant

Versus

Kastura D/o Shri Kishna Mali,

-----Respondent

For Applicant(s) : Mr. Ishan Raj Khan

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rahul Singh Chauhan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

29/04/2026

Last opportunity of four weeks' is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to take necessary steps for the deceased respondent No. 4. If no steps are taken within a period of four weeks, the present Civil Miscellaneous Application shall stand dismissed without reference to this Court.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J